PATEN	TS ONLY
the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple partles) SYSTEMAX PTY LTD. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: LEDNIUM PTY LIMITED Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 3, Level 7, Chatswood Central, North Tower, 1-5 Railway Street City: Chatswood State: New South Wales 2067, Australia Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
 3. Nature of conveyance: () Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger (X Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) April 5, 2004 	 () Yes (X) No 4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent
	 4. Us of PCT Application humber(s) of 03 Patent number(s): (X) Patent Application No.: 10/305,294 Filing Date: November 26, 2002 Additional numbers attached?

	() Yes (X) <u>No</u>
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No. 20,995	
Return Fax: (949) 760-9502	
Attorney's Docket No.: LEDNI.001C1	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Paul N. Conover Name of Person Signing

Panlangenen 7/30/04 Signature Date

44.087 Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (703) 306-5995

RECORDPA PNC-4783.DOC 072904

CH \$40.00 111410 10305294

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

949 7609502

Client Code: LEDNI.001C1

Jul-30-2004 03:35pm

From-KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON BEAR

DAVIES COLLISON CAVE Level 15 1 Nicholson Street EAST MELBOURNE VIC 3002

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

MINAKIN PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 002 057 383

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales.

On the fourteenth day of May 1981 the company changed its name to SYSTEMAX PTY LTD

On the nineteenth day of February 2003 the company changed its name to LEDNIUM PTY LIMITED

The company is limited by shares.

The company is a proprietary company.

The day of commencement of registration is the sixth day of January 1981.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this fifth day of April, 2004.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT REEL: 014927 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 07/30/2004